ACS EDI GATEWAY, INC.
ANSI ASC X12N (Version 4010A)
835 Remittance Advice (Pharmacy)
District of Columbia
Medical Assistance Administration
Companion Guide
February 11, 2005
ACS EDI GATEWAY, INC.

Reassociation Trace Number – TRN
Header
52 Header TRN 01 Trace Type Code
This field will be populated with ‘1’ for Current
Transaction Trace Numbers.
53 Header TRN 02 Check or EFT Trace Number
If BPR02 is greater than zero, this field will be
populated with the number of the check
issued by the Office of Finance and Treasury
or with the EFT Trace Number associated
with this transfer of funds. This information is
provided by the Office of Finance and
Treasury.
If BPR02 equals zero, this field will contain
the MMIS Remittance Advice Number.
53 Header TRN 03 Originating Company Identifier
This is MAA’s Federal Tax ID preceded by a
‘1’.
Production Date – DTM
Header
60 Header DTM 01 Date/Time Qualifier
This field will be populated with ‘405’ for
Production Completion Date.
61 Header DTM 02 Production Date
This field will contain the DC MMIS payment
date.
02/11/2005
11
ANSI ASC X12N (Version 4010A)
835 Remittance Advice (Pharmacy)
ACS EDI GATEWAY, INC.
District of Columbia
Medical Assistance Administration
Companion Guide
*Page Loop Segment Data
Element Comments
Payer Identification – N1
Loop 1000A
62 1000A N1 01 Entity Identifier Code
This field will be populated with ‘PR’ for
Payer.
63 1000A N1 02 Payer Name
This field will always be populated with ‘DC
Medicaid’.
Payer Address – N3
Loop 1000A
64 1000A N3 01 Payer Address Information
This field will always be populated with ‘825
North Capitol Street, N.E.’.
64 1000A N3 02 Payer Address Information
This field will always be populated with ‘Suite
5202’.
Payer City, State, ZIP Code – N4
Loop 1000A
65 1000A N4 01 Payer City Name
This field will always be populated with
‘Washington’.
65 1000A N4 02 Payer State Code
This field will always be populated with ‘DC’.
65 1000A N4 03 Payer Postal Zone or Zip Code
This field will always be populated with
‘20002’.
02/11/2005
12
ANSI ASC X12N (Version 4010A)
835 Remittance Advice (Pharmacy)
ACS EDI GATEWAY, INC.
District of Columbia
Medical Assistance Administration